Pb
RoHS COMPLIANT
.102 2.60
.047 1.20
.053±.012 1.35±0.30
2X .039 1.00
B
C .228±.012 5.80±0.30
.110±.008 2.80±0.20
.006 0.15
OPTIONAL, SEE
PART NUMBER CODING
.165 4.20
.028±.004 0.70±0.10
.035 - .006
+.004 0.90 - 0.15
+0.10
.079 2.00
.079±.004 2.00±0.10
A
.020[0.50] X .006[0.15]
.079±.002 2.00±0.05
.079±.002 2.00±0.05
A .004[ 0.10]
.268±.004 6.80±0.10
C .004[ 0.10]
.035±.002 0.89±0.05
.065±.002 1.65±0.05
.039±.002 1.00±0.05
(NOT REQ'D FOR USE
 AS TOP ENTRY)
2X .047±.002 1.20±0.05
OPTIONAL
NOTES:
 1. INSULATOR MATERIAL: NYLON 6T, UL 94V-0, BLACK.
 2. CONTACT MATERIAL: PHOSPHOR BRONZE.
 3. CONTACT PLATING: .000030" ~ .000050" NICKEL UNDERPLATE,  GOLD FLASH OVERALL.
 4. CURRENT RATING: 2 AMPS PER CONTACT.
 5. VOLTAGE RATING: 150V AC/DC.
 6. INSULATOR RESISTANCE: 1000 MEGOHMS MIN.
 7. CONTACT RESISTANCE: 20 MILLIOHMS MAX.
 8. DIELECTRIC WITHSTANDING: 500 VAC.
 9. OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -40° C TO +105° C.
10. *MAX PROCESSING TEMP.: 260° C FOR 10 SECS.
11. MODIFICATION: WITH PICK AND PLACE CAP IN TAPE & REEL.
*INDICATED TEMPERATURE AND TIME IS FOR COMPONENT INSULATOR. HIGHER PROCESSING
  TEMPERATURES MAY BE USED, PROVIDED HEAT IS APPLIED FROM BACK SIDE OF PCB,
  AND INSULATOR DOES NOT EXCEED INDICATED TEMPERATURE AND TIME.
RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT
.006[0.15]
REVISIONS
REV. ECO. NO DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A 2178 INITIAL RELEASE 02/14/2011 LH
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
E
F
E
F
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [MM]
TOLERANCES:  ANGULAR:  30'
X.X=  .012 [0.30]
X.XX=  .008 [0.20]
X.XXX=  .006 [0.15]
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND
TOLERANCING
PER: ASME Y14.5M-2009
DATE NAMEDRAWN
C
DWG.  NO.
SHEET 1 OF 2SCALE:  6:1
11579 A
HEADER FEMALE .079" PITCH, TOP/BOTTOM ENTRY, T&R
NPPNxx2GFNx-M81RC